South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
May 19, 2024, 08:18:46 am

Session 110 - (1993-1994)

H 5028 General Bill, By Cobb-Hunter
Similar (S 1325)

A Bill to amend Section 20-7-5910, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to the Child Fatality Advisory
Committee, so as to add a forensic pathologist and two members at large; to amend Section 20-7-5915, relating to duties of
the State Law Enforcement Division, Department of Child Fatalities, so as to provide that an autopsy must be performed by a
pathologist with forensic training rather than by a forensic pathologist; and to amend Section 17-5-275, relating to an inspection
of a home in which a child fatality occurred so as to provide that the petition may be made to and an inspection warrant issued
by a local magistrate rather than the circuit court.

04/06/94
04/06/94
04/21/94
05/17/94
05/18/94
05/19/94
05/24/94
05/25/94
05/25/94

House
House
House
House
House
House
House
Senate
Senate

Introduced and read first time HJ-5

Referred to Committee on Medical, Military, Public and Municipal Affairs HJ-5
Recalled from Committee on Medical, Military, Public and Municipal Affairs HJ-61
Read second time HJ-384

Debate adjourned until Thursday, May 19, 1994 HJ-23

Point of order- Fiscal impact statement needed HJ-14

Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-16

Introduced and read first time SJ-10

Referred to Committee on General SJ-10

Page 1 of 1



