May 19, 2024, 08:18:46 am

Session 110 - (1993-1994)

H 5028 General Bill, By Cobb-Hunter

Similar (S 1325)

A Bill to amend Section 20-7-5910, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to the Child Fatality Advisory Committee, so as to add a forensic pathologist and two members at large; to amend Section 20-7-5915, relating to duties of the State Law Enforcement Division, Department of Child Fatalities, so as to provide that an autopsy must be performed by a pathologist with forensic training rather than by a forensic pathologist; and to amend Section 17-5-275, relating to an inspection of a home in which a child fatality occurred so as to provide that the petition may be made to and an inspection warrant issued by a local magistrate rather than the circuit court.

	0	
04/06/94	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-5
04/06/94	House	Referred to Committee on Medical, Military, Public and Municipal Affairs HJ-5
04/21/94	House	Recalled from Committee on Medical, Military, Public and Municipal Affairs HJ-61
05/17/94	House	Read second time HJ-384
05/18/94	House	Debate adjourned until Thursday, May 19, 1994 HJ-23
05/19/94	House	Point of order- Fiscal impact statement needed HJ-14
05/24/94	House	Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-16
05/25/94	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-10
05/25/94	Senate	Referred to Committee on General SJ-10